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Pipefitters

Recently Deceased Members
May through June of 2022



May 2022

Sherman Reader
John Drogos
Clarence Reece
Branko Horvat
Patrick Chrisman
Matthew Carlberg
Daniel McGrath
Roy Miller

Ronald Zalud

Jack Campo
Ronald Vergo
Kenneth W. Fischer
Trent Gautschy
Thomas Furlong
Jeremiah Nahle

Henry Vinke

UA Card Number

930814

964142

697601

955297

1097434

1200016

1056127

894113

812316

968332

791089

933703

1224552

773445

858484

907104

Date of Death
4/20/22

4/27/22
5/8/22
4/30/22
5/3/22
5/15/22
5/16/22
5/17/22
5/6/22
5/22/22
5/21/22
5/22/22
5/26/22
5/28/22
5/15/2022

5/24/2022

Years of Service

56 Year Member
55 Year Member
71 Year Member
55 Year Member
33 Year Member
3 Year Member
42 Year Member
58 Year Member
57 Year Member
54 Year Member
66 Year Member
56 Year Member
20 Year Member
67 Year Member
61 Year Member

57 Year Member



June 2022

Name UA Card Number Date of Death Years of Service
Robert Soria 1213022 6/2/2022 21 Year Member
John Laughead Ill 1477680 6/2/2022 19 Year Member
Paul Lauduzinsky 1066129 6/1/2022 40 Year Member
Thomas Christmann 2521046 6/3/2022 5 Year Member
Daniel Fenner 2060461 6/6/2022 9 Year Member
Christopher Chastain 2433471 6/6/2022 6 Year Member
Jack Warner Jr. 593835 6/1/2022 73 Year Member
Larry Palmer 1095956 6/5/2022 34 Year Member
Joseph Perzely 1002445 6/7/2022 52 Year Member
Timothy O’Reilly 1010897 6/12/2022 51 Year Member
Fred Builta Jr. 1048521 6/5/2022 19 Year Member
Charles Demaree 819993 6/10/2022 64 Year Member
John Wozniak 946319 6/16/2022 55 Year Member
Drago Koscak 963619 6/8/2022 54 Year Member
Joel Mooney 1135206 6/13/2022 27 Year Member
Ted Noworolnik 835160 6/20/2022 63 Year Member
Francis Lordan 833983 6/24/2022 63 Year Member
Gerald Jawor 919644 6/21/2022 56 Year Member

Edward Wouters 696777 6/18/2022 69 Year Member



