

Recently Deceased Members May through June of 2022



Name	UA Card Number	Date of Death	Years of Service
Sherman Reader	930814	4/20/22	56 Year Member
John Drogos	964142	4/27/22	55 Year Member
Clarence Reece	697601	5/8/22	71 Year Member
Branko Horvat	955297	4/30/22	55 Year Member
Patrick Chrisman	1097434	5/3/22	33 Year Member
Matthew Carlberg	1200016	5/15/22	3 Year Member
Daniel McGrath	1056127	5/16/22	42 Year Member
Roy Miller	894113	5/17/22	58 Year Member
Ronald Zalud	812316	5/6/22	57 Year Member
Jack Campo	968332	5/22/22	54 Year Member
Ronald Vergo	791089	5/21/22	66 Year Member
Kenneth W. Fischer	933703	5/22/22	56 Year Member
Trent Gautschy	1224552	5/26/22	20 Year Member
Thomas Furlong	773445	5/28/22	67 Year Member
Jeremiah Nahle	858484	5/15/2022	61 Year Member
Henry Vinke	907104	5/24/2022	57 Year Member

## <u>June 2022</u>

Name	UA Card Number	Date of Death	Years of Service
Robert Soria	1213022	6/2/2022	21 Year Member
John Laughead III	1477680	6/2/2022	19 Year Member
Paul Lauduzinsky	1066129	6/1/2022	40 Year Member
Thomas Christmann	2521046	6/3/2022	5 Year Member
Daniel Fenner	2060461	6/6/2022	9 Year Member
Christopher Chastain	2433471	6/6/2022	6 Year Member
Jack Warner Jr.	593835	6/1/2022	73 Year Member
Larry Palmer	1095956	6/5/2022	34 Year Member
Joseph Perzely	1002445	6/7/2022	52 Year Member
Timothy O'Reilly	1010897	6/12/2022	51 Year Member
Fred Builta Jr.	1048521	6/5/2022	19 Year Member
Charles Demaree	819993	6/10/2022	64 Year Member
John Wozniak	946319	6/16/2022	55 Year Member
Drago Koscak	963619	6/8/2022	54 Year Member
Joel Mooney	1135206	6/13/2022	27 Year Member
Ted Noworolnik	835160	6/20/2022	63 Year Member
Francis Lordan	833983	6/24/2022	63 Year Member
Gerald Jawor	919644	6/21/2022	56 Year Member
Edward Wouters	696777	6/18/2022	69 Year Member